

Media Contact:

James E. Mayer, Jr.
Managing Director – Investment Officer
Branch Manager
Wells Fargo Advisors
(440) 992-1515

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GILLILAND RECEIVES TEAM MEMBER OF THE YEAR AWARD FROM WELLS FARGO ADVISORS

ASHTABULA, **OHIO** — **May 26**, **2015** — Margie Gilliland, Senior Registered Client Associate in the Ashtabula branch of Wells Fargo Advisors, has been named a Team Member of the Year by the firm. Gilliland is one of 100 team members selected from the firm nationwide and one of just two from the Mid America region. She was named in the category of Branch Support.

"Margie is a member of an elite group, representing the top one percent of home office, branch and field support," said Managing Director James Mayer, Branch Manager of the Ashtabula office. "She is distinguished by her passion for service, commitment to the values of the firm and ability to raise the bar to help clients succeed financially."

Gilliland received her award from Mary Mack, President of Wells Fargo Advisors, and David Kowach, President of the Private Client Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, at a firm-wide event held on April 23, 2015, in St. Louis.

Gilliland holds an Associate's degree in Computer Programming and holds investment registrations including Branch Manager and Insurance licenses. She has been a financial services professional for more than 32 years. She resides in Springboro, Pa. with her husband and two sons, where she has served as a committee member for the local Boy Scouts of America troop.

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.4 trillion in client assets as of March 31, 2015, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 15,134 full-service financial advisors and 3,912 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by two separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company: Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (members SIPC). Statistics include other broker-dealers of Wells Fargo & Company. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2023 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. CAR# 0123-00788